NSDL have been entered in a separate Register maintained for this purpose and the remote 
e-voting was reconciled with the Register of Members of the Company as on cut-off date as 
maintained by RTA of the Company. 

10. As on cut-off date, the total paid-up share capital of the Company was Rs. 146,21,80,603 
(Rupees One Hundred Forty-Six Crore Twenty -One Lakh Eighty Thousand Six Hundred 
Three only) divided into 146,21,80,603 (Rupees One Hundred Forty-Six Crore Twenty -One 
Lakh Eighty Thousand Six Hundred Three only) Equity Shares of INR 1/- (Indian Rupee One 
only) each. 

11. The result of tile remote e-voting In respect of the resolution(s) contained In the Postal Ballot 
Notice is as under: 

1. To approve amendment in the Urban Company Limited Employee Stock Option